

RECEIVED

04-12-2018

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2017AP002000-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

MISTY DAWN DONOUGH,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE
COUNTY, THE HONORABLE MICHELLE ACKERMAN
HAVAS, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

William G. Davidson
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1097538
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ISSUE PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND
PUBLICATION2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

STANDARD OF REVIEW3

ARGUMENT3

 I. The circuit court correctly denied Donough’s motion to
 suppress evidence because specific and articulable facts
 warranted a reasonable belief that Donough operated
 her vehicle while intoxicated.....3

 A. Officers are permitted to extend an otherwise lawful
 seizure when reasonable suspicion exists
 independent of that which formed the basis for the
 initial intrusion.....4

 B. Deputy Moldenhauer reasonably believed Donough
 had operated her vehicle while intoxicated5

CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>Byrnes v. City of Manchester, NH</i> , 848 F. Supp. 2d 146 (D.N.H. 2012).....	8
<i>In re Refusal of Anagnos</i> , 2012 WI 64, 341 Wis. 2d 576, 815 N.W.2d 675	8
<i>Pindel v. Czerniejewski</i> , 185 Wis. 2d 892, 519 N.W.2d 702 (Ct. App. 1994).....	6
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 155 Wis. 2d 77, 454 N.W.2d 763 (1990).....	5
<i>State v. Anson</i> , 2005 WI 96, 282 Wis. 2d 629, 698 N.W.2d 776	6
<i>State v. Asboth</i> , 2017 WI 76, 376 Wis. 2d 644, 898 N.W.2d 541	4
<i>State v. Betow</i> , 226 Wis. 2d 90, 593 N.W.2d 499 (Ct. App. 1999).....	4
<i>State v. Brereton</i> , 2013 WI 17, 345 Wis. 2d 563, 826 N.W.2d 369	4
<i>State v. Buchanan</i> , 2011 WI 49, 334 Wis. 2d 379, 799 N.W.2d 775	5
<i>State v. Eason</i> , 2001 WI 98, 245 Wis. 2d 206, 629 N.W.2d 625	5
<i>State v. Gonzalez</i> , 2014 WI 124, 359 Wis. 2d 1, 856 N.W.2d 580	3
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 2014 WI 132, 359 Wis. 2d 454, 856 N.W.2d 834	8

State v. Larson,
215 Wis. 2d 155, 572 N.W.2d 127 (Ct. App. 1997).....9

State v. Nesbit, 2017 WI App 58,
378 Wis. 2d 65, 902 N.W.2d 2668

State v. Pinkard, 2010 WI 81,
327 Wis. 2d 346, 785 N.W.2d 5924

State v. Post, 2010 WI App 155,
330 Wis. 2d 159, 793 N.W.2d 1045

State v. Samuel, 2002 WI 34,
252 Wis. 2d 26, 643 N.W.2d 4233

State v. Young, 2006 WI 98,
294 Wis. 2d 1, 717 N.W.2d 7294, 5, 8, 9

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968)).....5, 9

United States v. Simpson,
609 F.3d 1140 (10th Cir. 2010)8

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ 346.632, 3
